Honk! Rehearsal and Performance Schedule
Lutheran High North Spring Musical 2018
REVISED 2-28-2018 (changes from original schedule are bolded)

*Thursday rehearsals may last until 5:30 pm for Lead Characters as needed

Mon Tue Mar 5-6 4:00-7:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced
Mon Tue Mar 5-6 4:00-6:00 pm Grade School Student Rehearsals

Tue Mar6 7:00-9:00 pm Sixth Evening Rehearsal for ORCHESTRA
Wed Thu Fri Mar 7-9 3:30-5:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced*

Thu Mar 8 — Mon Mar 12 BAND TOUR to Phoenix and Las Vegas
Mar 12-16 ~ Spring Break — ENJOY! Memorize lines and songs!

Mon Mar 19 4:00-7:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced
Mon Mar 19 4:00-6:00 pm Grade School Student Rehearsals
MON MAR 19 BUILD SETS HANG LIGHTS IN GYM UNTIL 9:00 PM
Tue  Mar 20 TAPPS Solo & Ensemble Contest and “Meet the Lions Night”
NO MUSICAL REHEARSALS ON TUESDAY, MARCH 20
TUE MAR 20 BUILD SETS HANG LIGHTS IN GYM UNTIL 9:00 PM
Wed Thu Mar 21-22 3:30-5:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced*
Fri Mar 23 Band Festival Rehearsal and Concert — No Musical Rehearsals

NO MUSICAL REHEARSALS ON FRIDAY, MARCH 23

Mon Tue Mar 26-27 4:00-7:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced
Mon Tue Mar 26-27  4:00-6:00 pm Grade School Student Rehearsals

Tue  Mar 27 7:00-9:00 pm Seventh Evening Rehearsal for ORCHESTRA
Wed Thu Mar 28-29 3:30-5:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced*
Fri Mar 30 Good Friday — No School — No Rehearsals
Mon Apr 2 9:00 am — 9:00 pm Easter Monday ALL DAY REHEARSAL
Tue Apr3 3:30-9:00 pm First Evening Rehearsal — All Cast & All Crews
(Grade School Students may leave at 8:00 pm)
Tue Apr3 6:30-9:00 pm Eighth Evening Rehearsal for ORCHESTRA
Wed Thu Fri  Apr 4-6 3:30-5:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced*
Mon Apr9 4:00-7:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced
Mon Apr 9 4:00-6:00 pm Grade School Student Rehearsals
Tue Apr 10 3:30-9:00 pm Second Evening Rehearsal — All Cast & All Crews
(Grade School Students may leave at 8:00 pm)
Tue Aprio0 6:30-9:00 pm Ninth Evening Rehearsal for ORCHESTRA
Wed Thu Apr11-12 3:30-5:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced*
Fri Apr 13 5:30-10:00 pm Mardi Gras Gala Deux — No Rehearsals
Mon Apr 16 4:00-7:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced
Mon Apr 16 4:00-6:00 pm Grade School Student Rehearsals
Tue Apr 17 3:30-9:00 pm Third Evening Rehearsal — All Cast & All Crews

Grade School Students may leave at 8:00 pm)
Tue Aprl7 6:30-9:00 pm Tenth Evening Rehearsal for ORCHESTRA



WED Apr 18 3:30-9:00 pm FIRST DRESS REHEARSAL — ALL CAST & ALL CREWS
This is a CHANGE from the original schedule.

Wed Apr 18 6:00-9:00 pm ORCHESTRA
Thu Apr 19 3:30-5:00 pm Daily Rehearsals To Be Announced*
Fri Apr 20 8:00-11:00 pm Prom — No Rehearsals
Mon Apr 23 3:30-9:00 pm 2nd (Final) Dress Rehearsal — All Cast & All Crews
Mon Apr 23 6:00-9:00 pm ORCHESTRA

Tue— Apr24— 3:30-9:00-pm—2"°-Dress-Rehearsal—All-Cast-&-AH-Crews
Tue Apr 24 Tech and Crews Work AS NEEDED (No rehearsals Tue Apr 24)

(Band and Choir at TAPPS Concert & Sight Reading Competition)
Wed Apr25 3:30-5:00 pm Rehearsal as needed and Curtain Call

ThuApr26 7:00 am Makeup, Tech, Mic Check, Vocal Warm Ups, Prayer, Notes, etc.
9:00 am First Matinee Performance for Grade Schools & Senior Citizens
11:30 am Lunch in Cafeteria
12:30 pm Second Matinee Performance for Grade Schools & Sr Citizens
3:00 pm Notes and Clean Up (4:00 dismissal)

Fri Apr 27 5:00 pm Makeup, Tech, Mic Check, Vocal Warm Ups, Prayer, Notes, Etc.
7:00 pm First Evening Performance

10:00 pm Notes and Clean Up (10:30 dismissal)
Cast Party at I-HOP(?)
Directors & Parents Party at TBD

Sat Apr 28 5:00 pm Makeup, Tech, Mic Check, Vocal Warm Ups, Prayer, Notes, Etc.
7:00 pm Second Evening Performance
10:00 pm Notes and Clean Up (10:30 dismissal)
Directors & Orchestra Party at TBD

Sun Apr29  2:00-5:00 pm Cast and Crews Party

Mon Apr 30  3:15-5:00 pm Take sets apart (optional for cast; mandatory for crews)
Tue May 1 3:15-5:00 pm Put sets and props away (mandatory for all cast and crews)
Wed May 2 3:15-5:00 pm Put sets and props away (optional unless you owe time)

NOTES for Orchestra Members:

Orchestra will rehearse on all or most of the following Tuesday nights from 7:00-9:00 pm:
Jan 30

Feb 6, 13, 20, 27

Mar 6, 27

Apr 3, 10, 17 (from 6:30-9:00 pm)

Dress Rehearsals on Wed Apr 18, and Mon Apr 24, begin at 6:00 and run until 9:00 pm.
Be ready to play by 8:00 am on Thu Apr 26, and by 6:00 pm on Fri & Sat, Apr 27 & 28.
Orchestra party after the show on Sat Apr 28.



NOTES for Crew Members:

Plan to be “on duty” for the Easter Monday all day rehearsal, and for all Tuesday evening
rehearsals in April, plus (of course) the dress rehearsals and performances.

You need to be completely READY at least one hour before each dress rehearsal and
performance, AND plan to stay at least 30 minutes after each dress rehearsal and performance
in order to put things away, turn equipment off, get ready for the next show, etc.

Most tech and sets work will be done on Mondays and Tuesdays, beginning March 19 and 20
(after spring break).



